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Group financial highlights for the second quarter of 2018 

in EUR millions 
Q2 

2017 

Q2 
2018 

Change 
in % 

Revenue  14,813 15,026 1.4 

- of which international 10,484 10,541 0.5 

Profit from operating activities (EBIT) 841 747 -11.2 

Consolidated net profit1)  602 516 -14.3 

Basic earnings per share (in EUR) 0.50 0.42 -16.0 

Diluted earnings per share (in EUR) 0.49 0.41 -16.3 

Divisional revenues in the second quarter of 2018  

in EUR millions 
Q2 

2017 

Share of 
total  

revenues 
in % 

Q2 
2018 

Share of 
total  

revenues 
in % 

Change 
in % 

Post - eCommerce - Parcel 4,267 28.8 4,410 29.3 3.4 

Express 3,750 25.3 4,046 26.9 7.9 

Global Forwarding, Freight 3,612 24.4 3,702 24.6 2.5 

Supply Chain  3,515 23.7 3,212 21.4 -8.6 

Corporate Functions/Consolidation -331 n.a. -344 n.a. -3.9 

Group 14,813 100.0 15,026 100.0 1.4 

Divisional EBIT in the second quarter of 2018 

in EUR millions 
Q2 

2017 
Q2 

2018 
Change 

in % 

Post - eCommerce - Parcel 260 108 -58.5 

DHL 661 750 13.5 

- Express 469 517 10.2 

- Global Forwarding, Freight 67 105 56.7 

- Supply Chain 124 128 3.2 

Corporate Functions/Consolidation -79 -111 -40.5 

Group 841 747 -11.2 

 

1) After non-controlling interests 
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Group financial highlights for the first half of 2018 

in EUR millions 
H1 

2017 

H1 
2018 

Change 
in % 

Revenue  29,696 29,775 0.3 

- of which international 20,793 20,592 -1.0 

Profit from operating activities (EBIT) 1,726 1,652 -4.3 

Consolidated net profit1)  1,235 1,116 -9.6 

Basic earnings per share (in EUR) 1.02 0.91 -10.8 

Diluted earnings per share (in EUR) 1.00 0.89 -11.0 

Divisional revenues in the first half of 2018 

in EUR millions 
H1 

2017 

Share of 
total  

revenues 
in % 

H1 
2018 

Share of 
total  

revenues 
in % 

Change 
in % 

Post - eCommerce - Parcel 8,812 29.7 9,022 30.3 2.4 

Express 7,345 24.7 7,818 26.3 6.4 

Global Forwarding, Freight 7,158 24.1 7,293 24.5 1.9 

Supply Chain  7,038 23.7 6,336 21.3 -10.0 

Corporate Functions/Consolidation -657 n.a. -694 n.a. -5.6 

Group 29,696 100.0 29,775 100.0 0.3 

Divisional EBIT in the first half of 2018 

in EUR millions 
H1 

2017 
H1 

2018 
Change 

in % 

Post - eCommerce - Parcel 685 499 -27.2 

DHL 1,195 1,336 11.8 

- Express 865 978 13.1 

- Global Forwarding, Freight 107 175 63.6 

- Supply Chain 223 183 -17.9 

Corporate Functions/Consolidation -154 -183 -18.8 

Group 1,726 1,652 -4.3 

 

1) After non-controlling interests 

 


